AGENDA THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA

Nebraska College of Technical Agriculture

 Approve the FY 2017-18 and FY 2018-19 Nebraska College of Technical Agriculture Biennial Operating Budget Request guidelines Addendum VII-B-2 APPROVED

University of Nebraska at Kearney

3. Approve the use of Construction Management at Risk project delivery method for the New University Village Student Housing at the University of Nebraska at Kearney Addendum VII-B-3 **APPROVED**

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

- 4. Approve a two-year contract with Unizin for the purchase of Canvas and approve a two-year contract with Turnitin for the University of Nebraska-Lincoln Addendum VII-B-4 **APPROVED**
- 5. Approve the selection of Kenneth Hahn Architects to provide design consultant services for the Morrill Hall 4th Floor Redevelopment at the University of Nebraska at Lincoln Addendum VII-B-5 **APPROVED**
- 6. Approve the sole source purchase of a Regenerative Laser Amplifier System at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln AddendumVII-B-6 **APPROVED**

University of Nebraska Medical Center

- 7. Approve the sale of a parcel of land at 3921 Mason Street, Omaha, Nebraska, to Nebraska Medicine to provide a site for the construction of Nebraska Medicine's Integrated Service Center Addendum VII-B-7 **APPROVED**
- 8. Approve the interlocal agreement with the City of Omaha to vacate the 40th Street right-of-way between Emile Street and Leavenworth Street Addendum VII-B-8

APPROVED

9. Approve acceptance of a gift to build an 82-foot lighted glass tower designed by Omaha artist Jun Kaneko to be placed in front of the Fred & Pamela Buffett Cancer Center and the naming of the tower as "Search" Addendum VII-B-9 APPROVED

University of Nebraska at Omaha

Approve the updated Program Statement and Budget for the Willis A. and Janet
 S. Strauss Performing Arts Center Addition & Renovation Addendum VII-B-10
 APPROVED

Additional Item - University of Nebraska at Omaha

11. Approve naming the UNO Pacific Campus the "Scott Campus" Addendum VII-B-11 **APPROVED**

C. FOR INFORMATION ONLY

- 1. University of Nebraska Strategic Planning Framework Addendum VII-C-1
- 2. University of Nebraska Strategic Framework Accountability Measures Addendum VII-C-2
- 3. Calendar of establishing and reporting accountability measures Addendum VII-C-3
- 4. University of Nebraska Strategic Dashboard Indicators Addendum VII-C-4
- 5. Board of Regents agenda items related to the University of Nebraska Strategic Framework Addendum VII-C-5

D. REPORTS - THE CHAIR ACCEPTED THE REPORTS

1. Renaming the Department of Art and Art History to the School of Art, Art History and Design in the Hixson-Lied College of Fine and Performing Arts at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln Addendum VII-D-1

- 2. Renaming the Division of Radiation Science Technology Education to the Department of Medical Imaging and Therapeutic Sciences in the College of Allied Health Professions at the University of Nebraska Medical Center Addendum VII-D-2
- 3. Strategic Framework Report: Global Engagement Study Abroad [3-d.i] Addendum VII-D-3
- 4. Strategic Framework Report: Assessing Student Learning Outcomes: Licensure Results [6-g.iii] Addendum VII-D-4
- 5. Intermediate Design Report on UNL– Health Center/UNMC College of Nursing–Lincoln Division Addendum VII-D-5
- 6. Bids and Contracts Report Addendum VII-D-6
- 7. Report on Debt Refinancing Addendum VII-D-7
- 8. Naming of rooms and other spaces in the UNMC Center for Drug Discovery and the Lozier Center for Pharmacy Sciences and Education Addendum VII-D-8
- 9. Revisions to rules and regulations for faculty and student self-government organizations: Bylaws of the Faculty of the University of Nebraska Library of Medicine Addendum VII-D-9

VIII. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS